
Water-Use Permit Application Processing 

1. Initial Review 
The Department reviews the application to determine whether water is available during the period 
requested, whether the proposed use is restricted or limited by rule or statue, and whether other issues may 
preclude approval of or restrict the proposed use. An initial review containing preliminary determinations is 
mailed to the applicant. The applicant has 14 days from the mailing date to withdraw the application from 
further processing and receive a refund of all fees paid minus $225. The applicant may put the application 
on hold for up to 180 days and may request additional time if necessary. 

2. Public Notice 
Within 7 days of the mailing of the initial review, the Department gives public notice of the application in 
the weekly notice published by the Department at www.wrd.state.or.us. The public comment period is 30 
days from publication in the weekly notice. 

3. Proposed Final Order Issued 
The Department reviews any comments received, including comments from other state agencies related to 
the protection of sensitive, threatened or endangered fish species. Within 60 days of completion of the 
initial review report, the Department issues a proposed final order explaining the proposed decision to deny 
or approve the application. A proposed final order proposing approval of an application will include a draft 
permit. 

4. Public Notice 
Within 7 days of issuing the proposed final order, the Department gives public notice in the weekly notice. 
Notice includes information about the application and the proposed final order. Protest must be received by 
the Department within 45 days after publication of the proposed final order in the weekly notice. Anyone 
may file a protest. The protest filing fee is $350.00 for the applicant and $700.00 for non-applicants. 

5. Final Order Issued 
If no protests are filed, the Department can issue a final order within 60 days of the close of the period for 
receiving protest. If the application is approved; a permit is issued. The permit specifies the details of the 
authorized use and any terms, limitation or conditions that the Department deems appropriate. Protests are 
filed on approximate I y 10% of the proposed final orders. If a protest is filed the Department will attempt to 
settle the protest but will schedule a contested case hearing if necessary. 

If no protest is filed and if the applicant does not request any administrative holds, the approximate total processing 
time is nine months for surface water and reservoir applications and 14 months for ground water applications. 

Processing of Applications for Alternate Reservoirs and the Use of Stored Water Exclusively 

After a completed application has been received by the Department, the Department must make public notice of the 
application within 60 days. The Department does not notify individual, neighboring landowners of an application, 
unless they are identified in the application as affected landowners. The public notice is to ensure that any person 
may submit detailed information requesting the Department deny an application based on injury to existing water 
rights or based on significant detrimental impact to an existing fishery resource. All comments must be submitted 
within 60 days of the public notice. 

The Department issues a Final Order within 180 days of the priority date (i.e., date of submission of the application). 
The Department recommends applicants not schedule excavation work or otherwise expend financial resources until. 
an ODFW fish passage plan and the alternate reservoir application have been approved. 



Water Solutions, Inc. 

Junes, 2017 

Tim Wallin· 
. Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem,. OR 97301 

Re:. Application for a Perriut to Appropriate Groundwater in the Name of Sarbanand 
Enterprises, LLC · 

Dear Mr. Wallin: 

Please find endosed a permit application to appropriat~ groundwater for irrigation of 150.l .. 
acres of vineyard and hazelnuts, which is submitted on behalf of Sarbanand Enterprises, LLC. 
The Applicant is requesting to appropriate groundwater at a rate of up to 23 gallons .per minute 

· (0.051 cfs). Also enclosed is the required fee of $1,900, which was calculated as follows: 

· $1, 150 - Base Fee 
. $ 3 00 -'Rate Fee of $3 Ob for a rate ofless than 1 cfs 
$ 450-Permit Recording Fee 

Total~· $1,900 · · 

·If you have any questions about the enclosed materials, please contact me at 541-257-9004. 

Sincerely, 

Kiinberly Grigsby . 
Supervising Water Resources Consultant 

Enclosures: Groundwater Application 
Checkfor Application fee 

( 

RECE\VED BY OWRD 

JUN 14 2017 

SALEM, OR 

i6QOWestern Blvd., Suite 249 Corvallis; OR 97333 P: 541.753.0745 . F:541.754.4211 info@gsiwatersolutions.com www.gsiwatersolutioils.com 



Application for a Permit to Use 

Ground Water 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

Water-Use Permit Application Processing 

1. Completeness Determination 

The Department evaluates whether the application and accompanying map contain all of the information 
required under OAR 690-310-0040 and OAR 690-310-0050 (www.oregon.gov/owrd/law). The 
Department also determines whether the proposed use is prohibited by statute. If the Department 
determines that the application is incomplete, all fees have not been paid, or the use is prohibited by'"'' ·~ 
statute, the application and all fees submitted are returned to the applicant. 

2. Initial Review 

The Department reviews the application to determine whether water is available during the period 
requested, whether the proposed use is restricted or limited by rule or statute, and whether other issues 
may preclude approval of or restrict the proposed use. An Initial Review (IR) containing preliminary 
determinations is mailed to the applicant. The applicant has 14 days from the mailing date to withdraw 
the application from further processing and receive a refund of all fees paid minus $200. The applicant 
may put the application on hold for up to 180 days and may request additional time if necessary. 

3. Public Notice 

Within 7 days of the mailing of the initial review, the Department gives public notice of the application in 
the weekly notice published by the Department at www.oregon.gov/owrd. The public comment period is 
30 days from publication in the weekly notice. 

4. Proposed Final Order Issued 

The Department reviews any comments received, including comments from other state agencies related to 
the protection of sensitive, threatened or endangered fish species. Within 60 days of completion of the IR, 
the Department issues a Proposed Final Order (PFO) explaining the proposed decision to deny or approve 
the application. A PFO proposing approval of an application will include a draft permit, and may request 
additional information or outstanding fees required prior to permit issuance. 

5. Public Notice 

Within 7 days of issuing the PFO, the Department gives public notice in the weekly notice. Notice 
includes information about the application and the PFO. Protest must be received by the Department 
within 45 days after publication of the PFO in the weekly notice. Anyone may file a protest. The protest 
filing fee is $350.00 for the applicant and $700.00 for non-applicants. Protests are filed on approximately 
10% of Proposed Final Orders. If a protest is filed, the Department will attempt to settle the protest but 
will schedule a contested case hearing if necessary. 

6. Final Order Issued 

If no protests are filed, the Department issues a Final Order consistent with the PFO. If the application is 
approved, a permit is issued that specifies the details of the authorized use and any terms, limitations or 
conditions that the Department deems appropriate. 

G;-tSC"l.lf 
RECEIVED BY OWRD 
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Minimum Requirements Checklist 
Minimum Requirements (OAR 690-310-0040, OAR 690-310-0050 & ORS 537.615) 

Include this checklist with the application 

Check that each of the following items is included. The application will be returned if all required items are not 
included. If you have questions, please call the Water Rights Customer Service Group at (503) 986-0900. 

!Z1 SECTION 1: applicant information and signature 

!ZI SECTION 2: property ownership 

!ZI SECTION 3: well development 

!ZI SECTION 4: water use 

!ZI SECTION 5: water management 

!Z1 SECTION 6: storage of groundwater in a reservoir 

!ZI SECTION 7: use of stored groundwater from the reservoir 

!ZI SECTION 8: project schedule 

!ZI SECTION 9: within a district 

!ZI SECTION 10: remarks 

Attachments: 

Land Use Information Form with approval and signature (must be an original) or signed receipt 
Attachment A 

Provide the legal description of: (1) the property from which the water is to be diverted, (2) any property 
crossed by the proposed ditch, canal or other work, and (3) any property on which the water is to be used 
as depicted on the map. Example: A copy of the deed, land sales contract or title insurance policy. See 
Attachment B, for a legal description of the property where water will be diverted, conveyed, and 
used. 

Fees -Amount enclosed: $1,900 
See the Department's Fee Schedule at www.oregon.gov/owrd or call (503) 986-0900. 

Provide a map and check that each of the following items is included: See Attachment C 

Permanent quality and drawn in ink !RECEIVED BY OWR 

Even map scale not less than 4" = 1 mile (example: l" = 400 ft, l" = 1320 ft, etc.) 

North Directional Symbol 

Township, Range, Section, Quarter/Quarter, Tax Lots 

Reference comer on map 

JUN 14 2017 

SALEM, OR 

Location of each well, and/or dam if applicable, by reference to a recognized public land survey comer 
(distances north/south and east/west). Each well must be identified by a unique name and/or number. 

Indicate the area of use by Quarter/Quarter and tax lot clearly identified 

Number of acres per Quarter/Quarter and hatching to indicate area of use if for primary irrigation, 
supplemental irrigation, or nursery 

Location of main canals, ditches, pipel~es or flumes (if well is outside of the area of use) 

Other 

Revised 2/1/2012 Ground Water/2 WR 
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ApplicaJion for a Permit to Use 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 

Ground Water (503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

0 . t" I ~ ri:i;amza ion n ormat1on 
NAME I PHONE FAX 
Sarbanand Enterprises, LLC 503-931-3293 
ADDRESS CELL 

786 Road 188 
CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL* 
Delano CA 93215 

Agent Information - The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application. 
AGENT/BUSINESSNAME I PHONE FAX 

GSI Water Solutions, Inc. Attn: Kim Grigsby 541-257-9004 
ADDRESS CELL 

1600 SW Western Blvd. Suite 240 
CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL* 
Corvallis OR 97333 kgrigsby@1gsiws.com 
Note: Attach multiple copies as needed 
* By providing an e-mail address, consent is given to receive all correspondence from the department 
electronically. (paper copies of the final order documents will also be mailed.) 

By my signature below I confirm that I understand: 
• I am asking to use water specifically as described in this application. 
• Evaluation of this application will be based on information provided in the application. 
• I cannot use water legally until the Water Resources Department issues a permit. 
• Oregon law requires that a permit be issued before beginning construction of any proposed well, unless 

I 

the use is exempt. Acceptance of this application does not guarantee a permit will be issued. 
• Ifl get a permit, I must not waste water. 
• If development of the water use is not according to the terms of the permit, the permit can be cancelled. 
• The water use must be compatible with local comprehensive land-use plans. 
• Even ifthe Department issues a permit, I may have to stop using water to allow senior water-right holders 

to get water to which they are entitled. 

rmation contained in this application is true and accurate. 

-~'4-,t......:.::....:E:::.~~=~:....___ Cliff Woolley, Chief Administrative Officer / f !JG/! b 
Print Name and title if applicable ~te 

For Departinerit Use 

· · App. No.6rles;.-z.tt · . Pemiit No:·-----,- Date _____ _ 

!RECEIVED BY OWRD 

JUN ~ 4 2017 

SALEM, OR 

Revised 2/1/2012 Ground Water/3 · WR 



Please indicate if you own all the lands associated with the project from which the water is to be diverted, 
conveyed, and used. 

~Yes 

0 No 

~ There are no encumbrances. 
D This land is encumbered by easements, rights of way, roads or other encumbrances. 

D I have a recorded easement or written authorization permitting access. 
D I do not currently have written authorization or easement permitting access. 
D Written authorization or an easement is not necessary, because the only affected lands I do not 

own are state-:-owned submersible lands, and this application is for irrigation and/or domestic 
use only (ORS 274.040). 

D Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands. 

List the names and mailing addresses of all affected landowners (attach additional sheets if necessary). 

You must provide the legal description of: 1. The property from which the water is to be diverted, 2. Any 
property crossed by the proposed ditch, canal or other work, and 3. Any property on which the water is to be 
used as depicted on the map. See Attachment B, for a legal description of the property where water will be 
diverted, conveyed, and used. 

IF LESS THAN 1 MILE: 
I· ·. " 

·NAME OF NEAREST DISTANCE TO NEAREST BE~~~~~~ACE · ·.•·WELLNO. 
SURFACE WATER :• •. ··SURFACEWATER; .. . : .. . WATER AND WELL HEAD . 

Proposed Unnamed Stream 1, Intermittent Approx. 1,775 feet Approx. 25 feet 
Well Tributary to Muddy Creek 

Please provide any information for your existing or proposed well(s) that you believe may be helpful in evaluating 
your application. For existing wells, describe any previous alteration(s) or repair(s) not documented in the 
attached well log or other materials (attach additional sheets if necessary). 

!RECEIVED BY OWRD 
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Total maximum rate requested: 23 gpm (each well will be evaluated at the maximum rate unless you indicate well-specific rates and annual volumes in the table 
below). 

The table below must be completed for each source to be evaluated or the application will be returned. If this is an existing well, the information may be 
found on the applicable well log. (If a well log is available, please submit it in addition to completing the table.) If this is a proposed well, or well-modification, 
consider consulting with a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to obtain the necessary information. 

·.· .""'•'," .. • WELL ID 

c:iW11~·s. ci . Cl • ' (WELL 

WELL ~ ~.: ~A_G).N6~· 
NAMEOR· ·. ~ 1ij : OR. 

•'.· '

00 NO. . WJiLLLOG 
·'' :., 

Bellevue 
Well 

NIA 

:.o.· 

.~ ~ , CAsING
0 

t;:: .;:! 'DIAMETER 

D 

.· 
Anticipate 
6" 

<' '', '•',,_ 

" 

• cA,siNC;, ., , 
lNTERVALS 

clliFiiE1) 

• •. i <, ;· 
Anticipate 
+1 ftto20 
ft. 

"• 

· >PERroiiki:io;; 
OR 

0

SCREENED . SEAL INTERVALS• 

INTERVALS '(IN FEE1) 
" '(IN FEE1) 

Anticipate 0 to 18 ft. 
150 ft. to (minimum) 
250 ft. 

. lllOSTRECENT 

STATIC WATER 

.,)..EVEL & DATE. 

\JN FEE1) 
····- ,, 

NIA 

.: ·.>: 

Clay, fine 
sandstone, and 
basalt with 
fractured layers 

"·\,: :.·· '. :: .. • .. 
,·, wiii.r.-, ,. 

·SPECIFIC 

250 ft. 23 gpm 

. ANNUAL : ', 

VOLuM~ 
(ACRE,FEE1)

0 

24.9AF 

Licensed drillers are required to attach a Department-supplied Well Tag, with a unique Well ID or Well Tag Number to all new or newly altered wells. Landowners can request a Well ID for 
existing wells that do not have one. The Well ID is intended to serve as a unique identification number for each well. 

•• A well log ID (e.g. MARI 1234) is assigned by the Department to each log in the agency's well log database. A separate well log is required for each subsequent alteration of the well. 
••• Source aquifer examples: Troutdale Formation, gravel and sand, alluvium, basalt, bedrock, etc. 

Revised 2/1/2012 Ground Water/5 WR 
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.. · 
. USE- . PERIOD op:µsE . -

ANJ\TUAL VOLUM,£ (AC]IB-:FEET). . :, .. .. .. . . . 
Irrigation March 1 to October 31 24.9 

Exempt Uses: Please note that 15,000 gallons per day for single or group domestic purposes and 5,000 gallons per 
day for a single industrial or commercial purpose are exempt from permitting requirements. 

For irrigation use only: 
Please indicate the number of primary and supplemental acres to be irrigated (must match map). 

Primary: 150.1 Acres Supplemental: __ Acres 

List the Permit or Certificate number of the underlying primary water right(s): NIA 

Indicate the maximum total number of acre-feet you expect to use in an irrigation season: 24.9 

• If the use is municipal or quasi-municipal, attach Form M 

• If the use is domestic, indicate the number of households: __ 

If the use is mining, describe what is being mined and the method(s) of extraction: __ 

A. Diversion and Conveyance 
What equipment will you use to pump water from your well(s)? 

~Pump (give horsepower and type): To be determined. 

D Other means (describe): __ 

Provide a description of the proposed means of diversion, construction, and operation of the diversion 
works and conveyance of water. To be determined. 

B. Application Method 
What equipment and method of application will be used? (e.g., drip, wheel line, high-pressure sprinkler) 
The Applicant anticipates installing a drip irrigation system. 

C. Conservation 
Please describe why the amount of water requested is needed and measures you propose to: prevent 
waste; measure the amount of water diverted; prevent damage to aquatic life and riparian habitat; prevent 
the discharge of contaminated water to a surface stream; prevent adverse impact to public uses of affected 
surface waters. 
The water will be used in a manner to prevent waste, and to prevent runoff or damage to aquatic life and 
riparian habitat. The amount of water requested is needed to irrigate vineyard and hazelnuts on the 
proposed place of use. 

!RECEIVED BY OWRD 

JUN 14 2017 
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If you would like to store ground water in a reservoir, complete this section (if more than one reservoir, reproduce 
this section for each reservoir). 

Reservoir name: __ Acreage inundated by reservoir: __ 

Use(s): __ 

Volume of Reservoir (acre-feet): __ Dam height (feet, if excavated, write "zero"): __ 

Note: ff the dam heig111 is greater than or equal, to 10. O' above land swfaceAND the reservoir will store 9.2 acre feet or more, 
engineered plans and specifications must be approved prior to storage of water. 

If you would like to use stored ground water from the reservoir, complete this section (if more than one reservoir, 
reproduce this section for each reservoir). 

Annual volume (acre-feet): 

Date construction will begin: Within 5 years of permit issuance 

Date construction will be completed: Within 5 years of permit issuance 

Date beneficial water use will begin: Within 5 years of permit issuance 

O~Check here if the point of diversion or place of use are located within or served by an irrigation or other water 
district. 

Irrigation District Name Address 
NIA 
City State I Zip 

Use this space to clarify any information you have provided in the application (attach additional sheets if necessary). 

The Applicant is seeking a groundwater permit for 23 gpm to irrigate 150.1 acres of vineyard and hazelnuts. 

RECEIVED BY OWRD 

JUN 14 2017 
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Land Use Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 

Information Form (503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

NOTE TO APPLICANTS 
In order for your application to be processed by the Water Resources Department (WRD), this 
Land Use Information Form must be completed by a local government planning official in the 
jurisdiction(s) where your water right will be used and developed. The planning official may 
choose to complete the form while you wait, or return the receipt stub to you. Applications 
received by WRD without the Land Use Form or the receipt stub will be returned to you. Please 
be aware that your application will not be approved without land use approval. 

This form is NOT required if: 

1) Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands; OR 

2) The application is for a water right transfer, allocation of conserved water, exchange, permit amendment, or 
ground water registration modification, and all of the following apply: 
a) The existing and proposed water use is located entirely within lands zoned for exclusive farm-use or within 

an irrigation district; 
b) The application involves a change in place of use only; 
c) The change does not involve the placement or modification of structures, including but not limited to water 

diversion, impoundment, distribution facilities, water wells and well houses; and 
d) The application involves irrigation water uses only. 

NOTE TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS 
The person presenting the attached Land Use Information Form is applying for or modifying a 
water right. The Water Resources Department (WRD) requires its applicants to obtain land-use 
information to be sure the water rights do not result in land uses that are incompatible with your 
comprehensive plan. Please complete the form or detach the receipt stub and return it to the 
applicant for inclusion in their water right application. You will receive notice once the applicant 
formally submits his or her request to the WRD. The notice will give more information about 
WRD's water rights process and provide additional comment opportunities. You will have 30 
days from the date of the notice to complete the land-use form and return it to the WRD. Ifno 
land-use information is received from you within that 30-day period, the WRD may presume the 
land use associated with the proposed water right is compatible with your comprehensive plan. 
Your attention to this request for information is greatly appreciated by the Water Resources 
Department. If you have any questions concerning this form, please contact the WRD's Customer 
Service Group at 503-986-0801. 

RECEIVED BY OWRD 

~-tS~ JUN 14 2017 
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Land Use Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Information Form 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 

Applicant: Saraband Enterprises. LLC. Attn: Cliff Woolley 
First 

Mailing Address: 786 Road 188 

Delano 
City 

A. Land and Location 

CA 
State 

(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

Last 

93215 Daytime Phone: 661-725-6485 
Zip 

Please include the following infonnation for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed 
(transported), and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may 
substitute existing and proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot infonnation requested below. 

Township Range 

'-f 
Section 

3c; 
See Attached Map 

Tax Lot# 

r;oo 
Plan Designation (e.g., 

Rural ResidentiaVRR-5) 

Water to be: 

l:&I Diverted 1:&1 Conveyed l:&I Used 

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed: 

I Yamhill County 

B. Description of Proposed Use 

Proposed Land 
Use: 

Irrigation 

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Deparlment: SALEM, OR 
181 Permit to Use or Store Water D Water Right Transfer D Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification 
D Limited Water Use License D Allocation of Conserved Water D Exchange of Water 

Source of water: D Reservoir/Pond 1:81 Ground Water D Surface Water (name) __ 

Estimated quantity of water needed: 23 D cubic feet per second 1:81 gallons per minute . D acre-feet 

Intended use of water: [81 Irrigation 
D Municipal 

D Commercial 
D Quasi-Municipal 

D Industrial 
D Instream 

D Domestic for __ household(s) 
Oother __ 

Briefly describe: 

The Applicant is seeking a groundwater permit for 23 gpm to irrigate 150.1 acres of vineyard and 
hazelnuts. 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~ 
Note to applicant: If the Land Use Infonnation Fann cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government 
representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources 

Deparlment. See bottom of Page 3. ~ 

G..t~~ 
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For Local Government Use Only 

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be 
located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with 
the local land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits. 

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information 

1'14' Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outright or are not regulated 
r by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): 

D Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use 
approvals as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have already 
been obtained. Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) If approvals have been 
obtained but all appeal periods have not ended; check "Being pursued." 

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Policies & Land-Use Approval: (e.g., plan amendments, rezones, conditional-use Ordinance Section References 
permits, etc.) 

0 Obtained D Being Pursued 

0Denied D Not Being Pursued 

D Obtained D Being Pursued 

0Denied D NotBeing Pursued 

D Obtained D Being Pursued 

0Denied 0 Not Being Pursued 

0 Obtained D Being Pursued 

0Denied D Not Being Pursued 

0 Obtained D Being Pursued 

0Denied D Not Being Pursued 

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Watlfl~~~RD 
regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet. 

I 

JUN 14 2017 

N=e-~~ 
Signature: ---=-~--=-I'=--~-.,,.."---------- Phone: 50J YJ t/ 75/ b Date: 

ntie: k2cx:1fr1f f{JCl-AJN51< 
3(t7/Z617 

Government Entity: Yttm /1: l CL Lo(/\fJ'-11f fLttlll /l} (/V(r- i OFVfi LoPmtE-!\fl 

Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return it to the applicant. If you 
sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to return the completed Land Use 
Information Form or WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water is compatible with local 
comprehensive plans. 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information 

City or County: _________________ Staff contact:-----------------

Signature:-------------------- Phone: ___ ~-- Date: 

Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Information Form -Page 3 of3 WR/FS 
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. . 
of said right of way; thel)ce North 19' 25' West along th·e iine between the Slon·e and Burke Donation 
Land Claim approximately 2720 feet, to the true poirit of-beg_lnnlng. · 

(APN 290931) 

TRACT B ('!BELL VUE"): 

PAR.GEL 1:. 

Part of the Jesse Yocom Donation Land Claim No. 45 in Township 5 South, Range 5West of the 
Willamette Meridian, Yamhill County, Oregon, described as follows: · · 

Beginning-at the southwest corner of sCJi~ Claim; thence North 1665 feet, more or less, ·to a point that Is 
810 feet ?outh of the Northwest corner of Parcel 3. of·the Eugene J. Wolf contract recorded September 
14, 1970 ill F.llm Volume 80,Page 1923, the true· point ofbeginniag.hereln; ihence continuing North along 
said Donation 'land Claim line for 810 feet to the.North line of sald Pa.reel .3, mentioned above; thence· 
Eest,'along the North.line of said.Parcel 3, for 545 feet; thence·Smith, parallel to theWest line _of si;ild 
Donatloo Land. Claim, for 81 O feet; thence West, ·parallel to the North line of.said.Parcel 3_·for 545 {e11t to 
ttie true point of beginning herein. · 

EXCEPTIN~ the North 60 feet thereof for road purpos_es .. 

PARCELZ: 
. . . 

Part of.the Jesse Yocom Donation Land Claim Nq: 45 in ToWnship 5 South, Ranges West of the 
Willamette Meridlaii,.in Yamhlll Courity, Oregon, descri_bed as follows: . · 

. . . . . 

Begiriniiig at the Squlhwestcorl)er-of said cla_im; thence East 40 chains·to the.center ofthe County Road: 
· lhenc¢.·North,_along the center of the road, 37.50.chains to a point; thence West, parallel with the· Sou.th 

line of S£!ld Cfaim, 40 chains to the West line of said Claim; thence Sotilti 37.50 chiiin!l toUii;i place of · 
beginning. · 

EXCEPTING thaf p~rt of th~ premises lying In the road; 
. . . 

AND.FU~THER EXCEPTING THEREFfl()M that portion conveyed to Ted Reese, et ux, by Deed 
recorded ln.Filrii,Volurne 77; F'ag1143'1, Deed and Mortgage Records,:Yamhill County, Oregon, on: 
Septernl;ler 25, 196~. · · · · 

. - - - . 

. ALSO EXGEPT part of the Jesse. Yocom Donation Land .Claltn No . .45 In Townshlp.·5 South; Range 5 
Westof the Willameue Mericlian, Yamhlll County; Oregon, descrlbe.d:as follows: · 

. . - . ' . . . 

Beginning at .th~: Southwest corner of said ~I aim; thence ·N.orth 1665 feet, more or,Jes~, to a point that is 
81 O'feet ~outh of the Nortt)w~st corner of Parcel:~ of the Eugene J. Wolf contract recorded September 
14, 1970, in Film Volume 80, Page 1923,.the true point of liegirming herein; thence continuing N·orth 
along said Do(iailon 'Lan.d Clalin line for 81 o feet to_ the North line of said Parcel 3, mentione~ a_bcive; . 

· thence East, along the North line-of said Parcel 3,Jor 545 feet; lhe'nce South;·parailel.lo the West.line of 
· said Oonalion.fand·Claim; for. 61 o ·feet; thence West~ parallel to the North line .. o(sajd Parcel 3, for s4S:. 
feet fo !tie true point-of beginning 'herein. · · · · · 

' . . . 

. ALSb EXCEPTING the· North 60 feet thereof for roadjiµrposes .. 

PARCEL3: 

Beginning et a point 11 :25 chains No_rlh of l~e Southeast carrier of thi:t Welllrigton Fletcher· and_ Laura Ann · 
Fletcher· Claim, Certificate No'. 515, Notification No. 6678 In Township 5 South, .Range 5West pf the . · 
Willamette Meridian, in Yamhill CciU.Qty, Oregon; thence W!lst, parallel with the South line of said ·c)aim, 
11.531 chains; them;e North, p~rallel With the East line of said Claim, 27.75 chains; tt)ence East, parallel 
Wilh the South line qf said Claim, 11.531 chains· to the West line orth·e Jes.ti<! Yocom Don~J_lon !,and 
Claim Nq. 45; thence South 27 .75 Chains to the J)lace of beginning. · · · 

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that port)on of the premise_s conveyed to Maiinda S. Lambright and Isaac 
Lambright· by deed :recorded December 6; 1923; in Book 89, Page 171, D.eed Rec.ords. · · 

. ExCEPTa 60-foot strip for road purposes over the Northeasterly portion of Parcel 3; described as 
follows: · · .. · · 
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·' 

Starting at a point 2475 feet North of I.tie Southea_st carrier of the Jesse Yocom.Donation Land Claim No. 
45 hi Township 5- South, Range ~West, Willamette Meridian, in Yamhill County, Oregon; thence South 60 

-feet; thence West'26:40 feet, more or less, to the West line of said Yocom Donation Land Glaim, to the -
true point of beginning of the-description herein; thence·, continuing West, 250 feet;.thence North 150 feel; 
more or less, to the· North line of the Wolf tract, .shown as Parcel 4 of Con tract recorded September 14, 
1970, i_n Film Vplume 80, Page 1923, Deed and Mortgage Records, Yamhill County; Oregon;-tlience East 
60 feet; thence South 90 feet; thence East 190 feefto tlie West line_ of-said Yocoin Donation Land Claim 
and the.place of beginning, all in Section 17, Township 5 South, Range 5West, Willamette Meridian. -

EXCEPTING FROM Parcels I; II and Ill any portion l¥i_ng within the following-described PC1rc_el: 

A tract of land in Sections 17 1:1_nd 20, Township 5 Squth, Range '5 West, Yamhill County, Oregon, being 
_part of Parcel 1 of that .tract of:land_'qescrlbed-ln deed from Norman F._ Harrison and Shirley Harrison to 
Harrison Properties, Inc, and-recorded Marcli 25, 1994, In Film Volume 305, P&ge 1938, Yamhill County 
Deed Records, and being _more particular!~ described as follov1s: 

- Beginning at an Iron rod ~et i_n CSP~936i, at the Southwest-corner of said Hamson tiact; thence North 
.00~09'00" East 1656,88 feet to ttie Northwest comer r;if said.Hairisoh tract; lhenc;e East 310.80 feet, along 
the North line of.said tract; lhence.South·oo•o9•00• West 1656,88 feeito the.South line of said tract; 
thence VVest 310._80 feet to ttie point of beginning. - - - -

(AP_N R5529 00100, R5520 00200, and R551700900) 

TRACT_C {'!HAWMAN"): / 

PARCEL 1: 

Being a part of the Donation Land Claim of Albert-L Alderman-and wife, Claim No. 43, Notification No. 
1023, Certificate No.163 and being a part of Sections 9,.10 arid 16, Township ii South,-Rang~ 3 Wesl.qf 

-t_heWillam~tte Meridian, In Yamhlll County, Oregon, more particularly described ·as f()llows: -

-Beginning at·a point thai i~ North 17°30; i;:~st60.23 ~hains frpm the South.;,;est corrierof the Albert L. 
Aidermim Donatiqn land Clalin, said point-also being the Souttiwest:corner of thaftract of lar:id:conyeyed 

· to Keith F .. Coburn, et ux, by-Deed recorded February 8, 1956, in Book 179, Page· 630_, De~d Records; 
thence-Sautti ft~~o· West, along tile center ofCountyRoC1d No. 47; ~4.56 c:llains to the North.,,,.est corner 

: rifthaUractafland in Deed recorded April 1, 1980, In Fllin Volume 149, Page 1124, Deed and Mortgage 
Records; !,hence South 65" East 39.20 chains to a set post on the ban~_ of the Yam_hill RJ~er, from which 
an oak-12 lnches in diameter bears North 64" \II.las\ 1.91 chains [Tlarked WL 23; thence, meandering 
down sai_d River, North 27° East '1.00 chains; thence North'8° East 7.5_0 chains; thence North 27° East 
18:68 chains; thence Ncirth 36° East 5:90 chains;'thence No~h 24°30' East 7.35 chains, more-or less, to 
the Southeast corner of the said.Coburn-tract; thenc_e North 72'30' West, along:tfiecSouth line of the 
Cob-1,irri tr;lct, 42.00 chains ~o the point of _beginning. -

PARCEL:2:. 
- -

_ A part.of the Donali9n Land Claim bf Albert L_ Alderniari and part of Stewart Hanna Donalion- l;and Claim, 
· ·a!lin Township 4 S9µth, Rarige 3 West of theWillametle Meridian, in Yamhill County. Or~gon, de§cribed 

as follows: · · - · 

:com!l'le~cing on-lhl!I East boundary line of the Dqnaiion LE!il.d Cli;Jim_ of Ste~art _Harina and wife; _ 
Notificaticin No, 795, Claim No. 44 in Township'4 South; Range 3 West of the Willamette Meridian, in 
Yamhill County, Oregon, 15.84 chains South _17_•30: West from lfle Noi-theast corner of said Claim;. 
thence, fi:om said_ point_ of beginning, Westerly along the Soulh:line of the Southern l?adificRailroad right 

_ of way to the Division line Qf SC1id Hanna DonaUon_Land Clalm; lhr;mce South_22"2W West,,aiong said 
-Division line, ~~.61 ·ch<1ins; thence South 67"32'.Easl 37.28 chains to tile center of ll:le County Road; 
thence-North 17'30' East. ·aiong the center of County R1:1ai:), 36;02 CJ:ialns, more or less, to-the point of 
beginning. · 

EXCEPTIN9 THER_EFROM that portion lying within the County Road and Stale Hi~hway, 
- - - - -

- ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion of the premises.lyihg in the railroad right of way. . . - . ' 

PARCEL3: 

Part of the Albert L. Aldetman.Doriatlori Land Claim No.43 iri Township 4 South; Range .3 West of the 
Willamette Meridian, In_ Yemhill'County,, Oregon, said-part being situated in Sections 9 and 1 i.J of said 
Township· and Henge, ;;ind.being further described as follows: · · 
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Application for a Permit to Use Groundwater - Sarbanand Enterprises, LLC 




